## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

#### I.

# 98 DEC - 7 AM 10: 31 STATE OF CE STATE THE NAME OF THIS CORPORATION IS E & L OIL EQUIPMEN

### II.

The period of duration for this corporation shall be perpetual.

III.

The purpose for which the corporation is formed is to construct, remodel and demolish service stations and equipment; to service gas and oil equipment; and to engage in any and all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the laws of the State of Idaho.

#### IV.

The corporation shall have authority to issue 10,000 shares of stock with no par value.

V.

The name of the registered agent for the corporation is Timothy L. Thomsen, 1710 Hurly Drive, Pocatello, Idaho 83201.

### VI

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors shall be one, and then name and address of the person who is to serve as director until the first annual meeting of shareholders or until his successor is elected and qualified is:

Name:	Timothy L. Thomsen
Mailing Address:	1710 Hurly Drive
	Pocatello, ID 83201

VII.

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Name: Timothy L. Thomsen Mailing Address: 1710 Hurly Drive Pocatello, ID 83201

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand this 3 day of December, 1998.

CK: 3386

IDAHO SECRETARY OF STATE

ľ

Pimothy L. Thomsen

1 126544

CORP # 2